

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Champagne, Taylor and McDevitt AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT AGREEMENT WITH FIDELIS CARE NEW YORK TO INCLUDE THE PROVISION OF PERSONAL CARE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Warren County Health Services Department ("Health Services") currently has an agreement with Fidelis Care New York wherein Health Services provides home care services to participants in the Managed Medicaid and Child Health Plus Programs and is reimbursed at the current Medicaid established rates, and the Director of Public Health/Patient Services has received an Amendment to the Ancillary Provider Agreement to include the provision of Personal Care Services and the Health Services Committee recommends Warren County enter into said Amendment Agreement, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute the Amendment to the Ancillary Provider Agreement with Fidelis Care New York to include Personal Care Services in a form approved by the County Attorney.